Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	es RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
INDMINUTELY TEX MANAGERATOR		Attor	ney Docket No.	155738	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Masamichi SHI 2) Atsuya MIZUT 3) Koichi HATTO 4) Yasuomi IMAN B. Additional name(s) of conveying	CANI ORI NAKA ng party(ies) attached?	DENSO 1-1, SH AICHI- JAPAN	PREF., 448-	TION KARIYA-CITY, 8661 s(es) attached?	
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1 & 2) Dece (3 & 4) December 11, 2012	☐ Yes ☑ No Merger Change of Name ember 10, 2012;		<u>.</u>	es 🛛 No	
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/722,453 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: IGNITION SYSTEM					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232(Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	ed: ^ PLC) 0-4850 36-6400	total fee (37 (e Deposit Acco	natents involved: 1 ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00. my underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,67 Tina J. Yang, Registration No. 68,838	7		any attached copy cember 20, 2012	is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 029584 FRAME: 0960

Client Ref:			OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C
Oliote (Kol.	——————— 譲渡証		SEPTEMBER 20
	ASSIGNM		
配の発明に関する全権利並びに所有権	髭を譲渡することに合意し、譲渡、売却、移譲 ı, the receipt and sufficiency of which is i	します。	の代理人に、米国及びその属地において、下 ledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s
譲受者名: DENSO C Assignee(s):	ORPORATION		
住所: 1-1, Show Address(es): Aichi-pref.	a-cho, Kariya-city, , 448-8661 Japan		
as Assignee(s), and corresponding s America, and its territories, dependen	uccessors, assigns or other legal repres- icies and possessions, to certain inventio	entatives, the entire right, ns known as	title and interest, in the United States of
発明の名称: IGNITION Title of Invention:	SYSTEM		
上記発明についての米国登録特許証の described in an application for Letters	出願は、 Patent of the United States executed		
本譲渡証と同日、もしく on even date herewith			
米国出願番号と as U.S. Application Se	してに提出されたものです。 rial Nof	led on	
商標局長官が上記設受人に登録特許調本件署名者は、要求に応じて、すべてのために必要となるすべての手続を実行本件署名者は、本件出願に関連して過ごとについて、それを許可し、その権限を本件署名者は、OLIFF & BERRII as well as any and all continuations, dundersigned hereby authorize(s) and Letters Patents to said Assignee(s). The undersigned agree(s), when resecuring, maintaining and enforcing presecuring, maintaining and enforcing presecuring.	の書面に署名すること、誓約すること、更に、することに合意します。 必要となった際に、上記譲受人が本件発明に上記譲受人に与えます。 DGE、P.L.C.に対して、この書面の登録に ivisions, and reissues of said application request(s) the United States Commission quested, to sign all papers, take all rightfu	本件発明の確保・維持・権 関するすべての国際条約 こ必要・適切となる追記をす and all Letters Patents th er of Patents and Tradem Il oaths, and perform all a	利行使のために、また、譲受人の権利確保及び協定に基づく優先権を行使・要求するることを許可します。 at may be granted therefor. The larks to issue said Letters Patent or lets which may be necessary for
all international conventions and treati	empower(s) said Assignee(s) to invoke an es in respect of said inventions, as may b LIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C. to inser nent.	e necessary in connectio	n with said application
署名: Signature: 第 1 発明者: Masamic First Inventor:	amichi Shibata Shi Shibata	署名日: Date:	December 10, 2012
署名: Signature: 第 2 発明者: Second Inventor: Atsuya 化	ur Mizutani Mizutani	署名日: Date:	December 10.2012
署名: Signature: 第3発明者: Koichi H: Third Inventor:	<u>-hi Hattori</u> attori	署名日: Date:	December 11, 2012
注記: 上記日本語抄訳は、本書面の理解	付書面上にリストされます。 ne attached sheet which is incorporated h Pの助けとして付記しております。正式な解釈 he purpose of helping the understanding	は英文に基づき行われます	F
based on the English text.	ne purpose of freightly the understanding	or the reader. The interp	retation of the Assignment should be

Client Ref:		OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C.
		SEPTEMBER 2012
	譲渡証(続き)	
	•	i
	ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)	

署名: Signature: 第 4 発明者: Fourth Inventor:	Yasuomi Umanaka Yasuomi Imanaka	署名日: Decomber 11、2012 Date: Decomber 11、2012	<u>}</u>
署名: Signature: 第 5 発明者: Fifth Inventor:		署名日: 	
署名: Signature: 第 6 発明者: Sixth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	
署名; Signature: 第 7 発明者; Seventh Inventor:		署名日: 	·
署名: Signature: 第 8 発明者: Eighth Inventor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	署名日: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 9 発明者; Ninth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 10 発明者: Tenth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	-

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 029584 FRAME: 0962